
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

Adult Cases Exiting for at Least Three Months*
Earnings in the Quarter After Exit

Preliminary Pay for Performance Measure #3

ESTIMATES BRANCH

47.6%
47.8%
47.8%
48.1%
48.1%
48.1%
48.5%
48.8%
48.8%
48.9%
49.0%
49.0%
49.2%
49.3%
49.3%
49.5%
49.7%
49.9%
50.3%
50.3%
50.6%
51.8%
52.0%
52.0%
52.6%
52.7%
53.5%

55.6%
57.0%

66.1%
66.7%

Amador
Orange
Madera

San Mateo
San Luis Obispo

Sonoma
Butte
Marin

San Joaquin
Alameda

Santa Cruz
Imperial

Monterey
Contra Costa

Riverside
Lake

Shasta
Santa Clara

Placer
Solano
Tulare

San Benito
Santa Barbara

Sutter
Glenn

Modoc
Fresno
Sierra

Colusa
San Francisco

Mono

State Fiscal Year 2009/10
Exits with Earnings

0.0%
34.5%

37.5%
39.8%
40.4%

43.0%
43.0%
43.1%
43.9%
44.0%
44.4%
44.5%
44.6%
44.8%
44.8%
45.2%
45.5%
45.8%
46.2%
46.2%
46.5%
46.5%
46.7%
46.7%
46.8%
47.0%
47.0%
47.0%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0%

Alpine
Plumas

Inyo
Del Norte

Yuba
Trinity

Tehama
Los Angeles

Calaveras
Siskiyou

Mariposa
San Bernardino

Nevada
Kings

Tuolumne
El Dorado

Mendocino
Stanislaus

Merced
Yolo

San Diego
Sacramento

Humboldt
Napa

Lassen
Kern

Statewide
Ventura

* Exits occur when the case leaves in the prior calendar quarter and is off the entire following quarter.

Source:  MEDS - MMEF July 2011, EDD Base Wage File - Q4 2010 Released: January 30, 2012



CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

Adult Cases Exiting for at Least Three Months*
Earnings in the Quarter After Exit

Preliminary Pay for Performance Measure #3

ESTIMATES BRANCH

15.4%
15.4%
15.4%
15.6%
15.8%
15.8%
16.1%
16.3%
16.3%
16.5%
16.9%
16.9%
17.1%
17.1%
17.2%
17.6%
17.8%
17.8%

19.3%
19.7%
20.1%
20.2%
20.6%
20.9%
20.9%
21.9%

23.1%
23.2%
23.4%

24.9%
55.6%

Nevada
Tulare

Santa Barbara
Shasta

Statewide
San Luis Obispo

Merced
Stanislaus

Orange
Siskiyou

Sacramento
Ventura
Fresno

Marin
Mendocino

Sutter
Napa

Santa Cruz
Contra Costa

Yolo
Alameda
Sonoma

Solano
Yuba

Placer
Santa Clara

Mariposa
San Francisco

Trinity
San Mateo

Sierra

State Fiscal Year 2009/10
Earnings Equal To or Above Higher Earnings

Threshold**

0.0%
0.0%

5.7%
10.2%
11.1%
11.2%
11.8%
11.8%
12.4%
12.5%
12.7%
12.7%
13.6%
13.7%
13.8%
14.0%
14.0%
14.2%
14.2%
14.3%
14.5%
14.5%
14.6%
14.9%
15.1%
15.2%
15.3%
15.4%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0%

Alpine
Mono

Inyo
Kern
Butte

Imperial
Kings

Modoc
Amador

Calaveras
Monterey

Lake
Plumas

Humboldt
San Bernardino

Colusa
Madera

Tehama
Del Norte
Tuolumne

San Joaquin
Riverside

San Benito
San Diego

Los Angeles
El Dorado

Lassen
Glenn

* Exits occur when the case leaves in the prior calendar quarter and is off the entire following quarter.

Source:  MEDS - MMEF July 2011, EDD Base Wage File - Q4 2010 Released:  January 30, 2012



CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

ESTIMATES BRANCH

COUNTY
Exits w/ 
Earnings Rank

Earnings 
Equal To or 

Above 
Higher 

Earnings 
Threshold**

Median 
Quarterly 

Earnings of 
CalWORKs 

Active*** 
Cases

Earnings 
Threshold at 

250% of 
Median 

Quarterly 
Earnings Annualized

Poverty 
Threshold for 
Family of 3

Average Average Average Average 17,568$       
State Total^ 265,859     20,334       9,559         3,212             47.0% 15.8% $2,147 $5,368 % of Poverty

Alameda 9,859         646            316            130                 48.9% 22    20.1% $2,192 $5,481 $21,924 125%
Alpine 3                0                 -             -                 0.0% 58    0.0% $2,492 $6,229 $24,917 142%
Amador 240            19              9                 2                     47.6% 31    12.4% $2,146 $5,365 $21,460 122%
Butte 1,651         149            72              17                   48.5% 25    11.1% $2,085 $5,212 $20,849 119%
Calaveras 389            28              12              4                     43.9% 50    12.5% $2,101 $5,253 $21,013 120%
Colusa 77              9                 5                 1                     57.0% 3      14.0% $2,506 $6,266 $25,063 143%
Contra Costa 5,432         430            212            83                   49.3% 18    19.3% $2,059 $5,147 $20,589 117%
Del Norte 469            53              21              8                     39.8% 55    14.2% $1,852 $4,631 $18,525 105%
El Dorado 610            73              33              11                   45.2% 43    15.2% $2,152 $5,381 $21,525 123%
Fresno 13,852       943            505            161                 53.5% 5      17.1% $2,170 $5,425 $21,702 124%
Glenn 276            23              12              4                     52.6% 7      15.4% $2,318 $5,794 $23,175 132%
Humboldt 875            90              42              12                   46.7% 36    13.7% $2,051 $5,127 $20,508 117%
Imperial 2,718         217            106            24                   49.0% 20    11.2% $2,334 $5,835 $23,341 133%
Inyo 65              9                 3                 1                     37.5% 56    5.7% $2,800 $6,999 $27,996 159%
Kern 9,228         699            329            72                   47.0% 33    10.2% $2,366 $5,915 $23,659 135%
Kings 1,491         111            50              13                   44.8% 45    11.8% $2,207 $5,517 $22,066 126%
Lake 663            46              23              6                     49.5% 16    12.7% $2,270 $5,674 $22,697 129%
Lassen 297            30              14              5                     46.8% 34    15.3% $2,314 $5,786 $23,142 132%
Los Angeles 73,776       4,763         2,054         721                 43.1% 51    15.1% $2,107 $5,268 $21,071 120%
Madera 1,203         86              41              12                   47.8% 29    14.0% $1,997 $4,993 $19,973 114%
Marin 496            50              24              9                     48.8% 24    17.1% $2,477 $6,192 $24,769 141%
Mariposa 139            11              5                 3                     44.4% 48    23.1% $1,417 $3,542 $14,169 81%
Mendocino 721            76              35              13                   45.5% 42    17.2% $1,919 $4,797 $19,190 109%
Merced 3,907         299            138            48                   46.2% 40    16.1% $1,953 $4,883 $19,531 111%
Modoc 91              11              6                 1                     52.7% 6      11.8% $2,348 $5,869 $23,477 134%
Mono 21              3                 2                 -                 66.7% 1      0.0% $2,705 $6,762 $27,047 154%
Monterey 2,453         218            107            28                   49.2% 19    12.7% $2,420 $6,051 $24,203 138%
Napa 322            34              16              6                     46.7% 35    17.8% $1,943 $4,857 $19,427 111%
Nevada 431            41              18              6                     44.6% 46    15.4% $2,010 $5,024 $20,095 114%
Orange 7 997 749 358 122 47 8% 30 16 3% $2 285 $5 712 $22 848 130%

Adult Cases Exiting for at Least Three Months*, Earnings in the Quarter After Exit
Preliminary Pay for Performance Measure #3

State Fiscal Year 2009/10

Cases w/ 
Adults Exits

Exits w/ 
Earnings

Exits w/ 
Earnings 

Equal To or 
Above Higher 

Income 
Threshold

Orange 7,997         749            358            122                47.8% 30  16.3% $2,285 $5,712 $22,848 130%
Placer 1,100         116            58              24                   50.3% 13    20.9% $2,001 $5,002 $20,007 114%
Plumas 105            11              4                 2                     34.5% 57    13.6% $1,292 $3,229 $12,915 74%
Riverside 14,875       1,517         748            221                 49.3% 17    14.5% $2,152 $5,381 $21,523 123%
Sacramento 18,343       1,451         675            245                 46.5% 37    16.9% $2,217 $5,542 $22,169 126%
San Benito 481            36              19              5                     51.8% 10    14.6% $2,547 $6,368 $25,470 145%
San Bernardino 23,327       1,850         823            255                 44.5% 47    13.8% $2,190 $5,475 $21,900 125%
San Diego 16,053       1,182         550            176                 46.5% 38    14.9% $2,164 $5,410 $21,640 123%
San Francisco 2,611         250            165            58                   66.1% 2      23.2% $2,403 $6,007 $24,029 137%
San Joaquin 7,234         520            254            75                   48.8% 23    14.5% $2,232 $5,581 $22,323 127%
San Luis Obispo 1,148         135            65              21                   48.1% 27    15.8% $2,068 $5,169 $20,675 118%
San Mateo 1,292         108            52              27                   48.1% 28    24.9% $1,953 $4,882 $19,528 111%
Santa Barbara 2,122         187            97              29                   52.0% 9      15.4% $2,166 $5,416 $21,663 123%
Santa Clara 7,255         541            270            118                 49.9% 14    21.9% $2,037 $5,094 $20,374 116%
Santa Cruz 1,135         106            52              19                   49.0% 21    17.8% $2,120 $5,301 $21,204 121%
Shasta 1,673         166            82              26                   49.7% 15    15.6% $1,977 $4,943 $19,772 113%
Sierra 19              2                 1                 1                     55.6% 4      55.6% $2,318 $5,796 $23,183 132%
Siskiyou 526            47              21              8                     44.0% 49    16.5% $1,773 $4,433 $17,734 101%
Solano 3,686         291            147            60                   50.3% 12    20.6% $2,066 $5,165 $20,661 118%
Sonoma 1,818         180            87              37                   48.1% 26    20.2% $1,953 $4,884 $19,535 111%
Stanislaus 6,159         432            198            71                   45.8% 41    16.3% $1,940 $4,849 $19,397 110%
Sutter 832            81              42              14                   52.0% 8      17.6% $2,102 $5,255 $21,020 120%
Tehama 679            57              24              8                     43.0% 52    14.2% $2,094 $5,235 $20,942 119%
Trinity 100            13              6                 3                     43.0% 53    23.4% $1,645 $4,113 $16,454 94%
Tulare 7,586         606            307            94                   50.6% 11    15.4% $2,160 $5,401 $21,604 123%
Tuolumne 438            45              20              7                     44.8% 44    14.3% $1,815 $4,537 $18,150 103%
Ventura 3,356         322            152            55                   47.0% 32    16.9% $2,136 $5,339 $21,356 122%
Yolo 1,219         104            48              21                   46.2% 39    19.7% $1,947 $4,867 $19,466 111%
Yuba 943            69              28              15                   40.4% 54    20.9% $1,766 $4,415 $17,659 101%

*  Exits occur when the case leaves in the prior calendar quarter and is off the entire following quarter.
**  Higher Income Threshold = Median Quarterly Earning of CW Cases * 2.5.
*** CalWORKs active cases were on all three months of the quarter. Same as Pay for Performance Measure #1.
Averages represent the average number of cases or exiting cases occurring in each of the four quarters.
^Totals will not agree with data displayed in columns that have smaller counties' data removed for confidentiality requirements.

Source:  MEDS - MMEF July 2011, EDD Base Wage File - Q4 2010 Released:  January 30, 2012


	Report
	Page 1-M3SFY0910.pdf
	M3_chart-Exits w.Earnings

	Page 2-M3SFY0910.pdf
	M3_chart-Higher Earnings


