Adult Cases Exiting for at Least Three Months* Earnings in the Quarter After Exit Preliminary Pay for Performance Measure #3

IVIONO An Francisco					
				57 (00.1%
Sierra				55.69	/
Freeno				52.5%	0
Modoc				52.7%	
Glenn				52.0%	
Suttor				52.0%	
oto Borboro				52.0%	
San Bonito				52.0%	
Tularo				50.6%	
Solono				50.0%	
Diano				50.3%	
Fiduei				50.3%	
Santa Ciara				49.9%	
Shasta				49.7%	
Lake				49.5%	
Riverside				49.3%	
ontra Costa				49.3%	
Monterey				49.2%	
Imperial				49.0%	
Santa Cruz				49.0%	
Alameda				48.9%	
San Joaquin				48.8%	
Marin				48.8%	
Butte				48.5%	
Sonoma				48.1%	
Luis Obispo				48.1%	
San Mateo				4 8.1%	
Madera				4 7.8%	
Orange				4 7.8%	
Amador				4 7.6%	
Ventura		_		□ 47.0%	
Statewide				47.0%	
Kern				□ 47.0%	
Lassen				□ 46.8%	
Napa				□ 46.7%	
Humboldt				□ 46.7%	
Sacramento				46.5%	
San Diego				46.5%	
Yolo				46.2%	
Merced				46.2%	
Stanielaue				1 45 8%	
Mendocino				45.5%	
FI Dorado				45 2%	
Tuolumne				44.8%	
Kinge				11.0%	
Novodo				44.0%	
Bornardina				44.0%	
Morine				44.5%	
Niariposa				44.4%	
SISKIYOU				44.0%	
Calaveras				43.9%	
os Angeles				43.1%	
Tehama				43.0%	
Trinity				43.0%	
Yuba			— 40	.4%	
Del Norte			— 39.	8%	
Inyo			37.59	%	
Diana a a			04 504		

* Exits occur when the case leaves in the prior calendar quarter and is off the entire following quarter.

Adult Cases Exiting for at Least Three Months* Earnings in the Quarter After Exit Preliminary Pay for Performance Measure #3



* Exits occur when the case leaves in the prior calendar quarter and is off the entire following quarter.

Adult Cases Exiting for at Least Three Months*, Earnings in the Quarter After Exit Preliminary Pay for Performance Measure #3

State Fiscal Year 2009/10											
				Exits w/			Earnings	Median	Earnings		
				Earnings			Equal To or	Quarterly	Threshold at		
				Equal To or			Above	Earnings of	250% of		
				Above Higher			Higher	CalWORKs	Median		Poverty
	Cases w/		Exits w/	Income	Exits w/		Earnings	Active***	Quarterly		Threshold for
COUNTY	Adults	Exits	Earnings	Threshold	Earnings	Rank	Threshold**	Cases	Earnings	Annualized	Family of 3
	Average	Average	Average	Average							\$ 17,568
State Total [^]	265,859	20,334	9,559	3,212	47.0%		15.8%	\$2,147	\$5,368		% of Poverty
Alameda	9,859	646	316	130	48.9%	22	20.1%	\$2,192	\$5,481	\$21,924	125%
Alpine					0.0%	58	0.0%	\$2,492	\$6,229	\$24,917	142%
Amador	240	19	9	2	47.6%	31	12.4%	\$2,146	\$5,365	\$21,460	122%
Butte	1,651	149	72	17	48.5%	25	11.1%	\$2,085	\$5,212	\$20,849	119%
Calaveras	389	28	12	4	43.9%	50	12.5%	\$2,101	\$5,253	\$21,013	120%
Colusa	77				57.0%	3	14.0%	\$2,506	\$6,266	\$25,063	143%
Contra Costa	5,432	430	212	83	49.3%	18	19.3%	\$2,059	\$5,147	\$20,589	117%
Del Norte	469	53	21	8	39.8%	55	14.2%	\$1,852	\$4,631	\$18,525	105%
El Dorado	610	73	33	11	45.2%	43	15.2%	\$2,152	\$5,381	\$21,525	123%
Fresho	13,852	943	505	101	53.5%	5	17.1%	\$2,170	\$5,425	\$21,702	124%
Gienn Humboldt	2/0 07F	00	40	10	52.6%	<u>م</u> د ۱	15.4%	⊅∠,318 \$2.054	₽0,194 €= 107	\$23,175 \$20 ⊑09	132%
Imporial	010	90	42	12	40.1%	30	13.1%	-φ∠,∪ວ1 ¢0.004	φ0,1∠1 €⊑ 005	φ∠∪,ວ∪8 ¢ეე ე∥4	111%
Invo	2,710	217	100	24	43.0% 37.5%	20	۲۱.2% 5 70/	φ∠,334 \$2 800	40,000 \$6 000	923,341 \$27 QQR	150%
Kern	9 228	699	329	72	47.0%	33	10.2%	\$2,366	\$5,915	\$23,659	135%
Kings	1 491	111	50	13	44.8%	45	11.8%	\$2,000	\$5,517	\$22,066	126%
Lake	663	46	23	6	49.5%	16	12.7%	\$2,270	\$5.674	\$22,697	129%
Lassen	297	30	14	5	46.8%	34	15.3%	\$2.314	\$5.786	\$23,142	132%
Los Angeles	73,776	4,763	2,054	721	43.1%	51	15.1%	\$2,107	\$5,268	\$21,071	120%
Madera	1,203	86	41	12	47.8%	29	14.0%	\$1,997	\$4,993	\$19,973	114%
Marin	496	50	24	9	48.8%	24	17.1%	\$2,477	\$6,192	\$24,769	141%
Mariposa	139				44.4%	48	23.1%	\$1,417	\$3,542	\$14,169	81%
Mendocino	721	76	35	13	45.5%	42	17.2%	\$1,919	\$4,797	\$19,190	109%
Merced	3,907	299	138	48	46.2%	40	16.1%	\$1,953	\$4,883	\$19,531	111%
Modoc	91	11	6.		52.7%	6	11.8%	\$2,348	\$5,869	\$23,477	134%
Mono	21				66.7%	1	0.0%	\$2,705	\$6,762	\$27,047	154%
Monterey	2,453	218	107	28	49.2%	19	12.7%	\$2,420	\$6,051	\$24,203	138%
Napa	322	34	16	6	46.7%	35	17.8%	\$1,943	\$4,857	\$19,427	111%
Nevada	431	41	10	100	44.0%	40	15.4%	\$2,010	\$5,024 ¢5,740	\$20,095	114%
Placer	1,997	149	58	24	47.0% 50.3%	13	20.0%	\$2,200	\$5,712	\$20,040	11/%
Plumas	1,100	110	50	24	34.5%	57	13.6%	\$1 292	\$3,002	\$12,007	74%
Riverside	14 875	1 517	748	221	49.3%	17	14.5%	\$2 152	\$5,381	\$21 523	123%
Sacramento	18 343	1 451	675	245	46.5%	37	16.9%	\$2 217	\$5 542	\$22,169	126%
San Benito	481	36	19	5	51.8%	10	14.6%	\$2.547	\$6,368	\$25,470	145%
San Bernardino	23,327	1,850	823	255	44.5%	47	13.8%	\$2,190	\$5,475	\$21,900	125%
San Diego	16,053	1,182	550	176	46.5%	38	14.9%	\$2,164	\$5,410	\$21,640	123%
San Francisco	2,611	250	165	58	66.1%	2	23.2%	\$2,403	\$6,007	\$24,029	137%
San Joaquin	7,234	520	254	75	48.8%	23	14.5%	\$2,232	\$5,581	\$22,323	127%
San Luis Obispo	1,148	135	65	21	48.1%	27	15.8%	\$2,068	\$5,169	\$20,675	118%
San Mateo	1,292	108	52	27	48.1%	28	24.9%	\$1,953	\$4,882	\$19,528	111%
Santa Barbara	2,122	187	97	29	52.0%	9	15.4%	\$2,166	\$5,416	\$21,663	123%
Santa Clara	7,255	541	270	118	49.9%	14	21.9%	\$2,037	\$5,094	\$20,374	116%
Santa Cruz	1,135	106	52	19	49.0%	21	17.8%	\$2,120	\$5,301	\$21,204	121%
Shasta	1,673	166	82	26	49.7%	15	15.6%	\$1,977	\$4,943	\$19,772	113%
Sierra	19	47	04	0	55.6%	4	55.6%	\$2,318	\$5,796	\$23,183	132%
Siskiyou	526	47	21	8	44.0%	49	16.5%	\$1,773	\$4,433	\$17,734	101%
Sonoma	3,000	291	97	37	10.3%	12	20.0%	\$2,000	\$0,100 \$4,994	\$20,001 \$10,535	110%
Staniclauc	6 150	132	109	71	40.1%	20	20.2%	\$1,955	\$4,004 \$4,840	\$19,555	110%
Sutter	0,109	432	190	11	40.0%	41 8	17.6%	\$2 102	\$5 255	\$21 020	120%
Tehama	679	57		14 8	43.0%	52	14.2%	\$2,102	\$5 235	\$20 942	119%
Trinity	100	57	27	0	43.0%	53	23.4%	\$1 645	\$4 113	\$16 454	94%
Tulare	7.586	606	307	94	50.6%	11	15.4%	\$2.160	\$5.401	\$21.604	123%
Tuolumne	438	45	20	7	44.8%	44	14.3%	\$1.815	\$4.537	\$18,150	103%
Ventura	3,356	322	152	55	47.0%	32	16.9%	\$2,136	\$5,339	\$21,356	122%
Yolo	1,219	104	48	21	46.2%	39	19.7%	\$1,947	\$4,867	\$19,466	111%
Yuba	943	69	28	15	40.4%	54	20.9%	\$1,766	\$4,415	\$17,659	101%

* Exits occur when the case leaves in the prior calendar quarter and is off the entire following quarter.
** Higher Income Threshold = Median Quarterly Earning of CW Cases * 2.5.
*** CalWORKs active cases were on all three months of the quarter. Same as Pay for Performance Measure #1.

Averages represent the average number of cases or exiting cases occurring in each of the four quarters. ^Totals will not agree with data displayed in columns that have smaller counties' data removed for confidentiality requirements.